involved in assisted reproductive units by reducing at the same time, 
the level of health services provided [13] (Figure 1).

The main question remains whether midwives can keep up with 
further responsibilities involving medical interventions as efficient as 
doctors do. A prospective randomized study assessed one hundred and 
two (102) patients undergoing embryo transfer [17]. The sample was 
divided into two groups of fifty one (51) patients and in each group 
the embryo transfer was accomplished by a midwife and a doctor, 
respectively [17]. The results of this study revealed equal success rates